
 ‘Secured by Design’ at North Wales Police 

www.north-wales.police.uk Where are all our Police Officers!? 

The following 9 Officers/staff are available to enhance the 
security of your properties as Architectural Liaison Officers 

Force ALO Gerry Barlow BSc DMS MCMI 

Safe Communities Team Fford William Morgan, St Asaph Business Park,, St Asaph, 

Denbighshire 

LL17 0HQ 

telephone: 01745 588489 

fax: 01745 588413 

email: gerald.barlow@nthwales.pnn.police.uk 

Divisional ALO - Alan Bevan 

Community Safety Dept, Unit 2/3,Llys Brittainia Parc Menai, Penrhosgarnedd, Bangor, 

Gwynedd, North Wales 

LL55 1BU 

telephone: ( 01407 ) 767667 

fax: 01248 671779 

email: alan.bevan@north-wales.pnn.police.uk 

ALO - Business Crime Co ordination- PC Andrea Pashley 

Safe Communities Team St Asaph Business Park, St Asaph, Denbighshire 

LL17 0HQ 

telephone: 01745 588493 

email: andrea.pashley@nthwales.pnn.police.uk 

Divisional ALO - Constable Gwyn Parry 

Community Safety Dept, Unit 2/3, Llys Brittania, Parc Menai, Penrhosgarnedd, Bangor, 

Gwynedd, North Wales 

LL55 1BU 

telephone: 01407 767679 

fax: 01248 671779 

email: gwyn.parry@north-wales.police.uk 

Divisional ALO - Mr Ifan Hughes, MBE 

Divisonal HQ, Oxford Road, Llandudno, Conwy 

LL30 1DN 

telephone: 01492 511311 

fax: 01492 511319 

email: ifan.hughes@north-wales.police.uk 

ALO Denbighshire - Mr James Broderick 

Divisional HQ Ffordd William Morgan St Asaph Business Park, St Asaph, Denbighshire LL17 

0HQ 

telephone: 01745 588703 

email: james.broderick@nthwales.pnn.police.uk 

Divisional ALO Flintshire - Constable Ian Massie 

Deeside TPI, Unit C1, Evans Business Centre Zone 1 Deeside Industrial Park, Flintshire 

CH5 2JZ 

telephone: 01244 283193 

fax: 01244 283198 

email: ian.massie@north-wales.police.uk 

Divisional ALO -Constable Peter Barrett 

Divisional HQ Community Saftey Section, Bodhyrfryd, Wrexham 

LL12 7BW 

telephone: 01978 294620 

email: peter.barrett@north-wales.police.uk 



Divisional ALO Flintshire - Constable Geoff Wearing 

Deeside TPI Unit C1 Evans Business Centre Zone 1 Deeside Industrial Park, Flintshire 

CH5 2JZ 

telephone: 01244 283193 

fax: 01244 283198 

email: geoff.wearing@nthwales.pnn.police.uk 

 


